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Hereford - Llandrindod Wells via Kington - New Radnor  Service 462 (PWAO462) 
Kington - Llandrindod Wells via New Radnor  Service 463 (PWAO463) 
Hereford - Llandrindod Wells via Kington - New Radnor  Service 461 (PWAO461) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2017 until further notice 

Days: CD SH SD  SD          CD  
Notes:     WS            

Service: 461 463 463 461 461 461 462 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 

Hereford Station Approach -- -- -- 0748 -- 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1615 1700 1700 1815 
Hereford Country Bus Station 3 -- -- -- 0750 0800 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1620 1705 | 1820 
Hereford Maylord Orchards -- -- -- 0752 | 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1622 1707 | 1822 
Whitecross Memorial -- -- -- 0758 0805 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1630 1715 | 1830 
Credenhill Tree -- -- -- 0805 | 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1640 1725 | 1840 
Credenhill, Waterside -- -- -- | 0815 | | | | | | | | | | | 
Mansell Lacy Church -- -- -- | | 0930 | 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1645 1730 | 1845 
Moorhampton Telephone Box -- -- -- 0815 | 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1650 1735 1725R 1850 
Weobley Broad Street -- -- -- 0820 | 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1655 1740 | 1855 
Weobley School -- -- -- | 0835 | | | | | | | | | | | 
Sarnesfield Oak -- -- -- 0825 -- 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1700 1745 1730R 1900 
Woonton Troad Almeley Turn -- -- -- 0830 -- 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1705 1750 1735R 1905 
Almeley Church -- -- -- | -- | 1055 | | | | | | | | | 
Eardisley -- -- -- | -- | 1100 | | | | | | | | | 
Lyonshall Forge Row -- -- -- 0835 -- 0955 | 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1710 1755 1740R 1910 
Lyonshall Church -- -- -- 0837 -- 0957 | 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1712 1757 | 1912 
Kington Mill Street Car Park (arr) -- -- -- 0845 -- 1005 1110 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1720 1805 1750 1920 
Kington Mill Street Car Park (dep) 0600 0730 0730 0845 -- 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 -- 1610 1720 1810 -- -- 
Lady Hawkins School | | | 0847 -- | | | | | -- | | | -- -- 
Presteigne | 0744 0744 -- -- | | | | | -- | | | -- -- 
Evenjobb Crossroads | | | -- -- | | 1221 | | -- 1621 | | -- -- 
New Radnor Eagle Hotel | 0759 0759 -- -- 1021 1121 1228 1321 1421 -- 1628 1731 1821 -- -- 
Llandegley Tynllan Farm 0617 0811 0811 -- -- 1033 1133 1239 1333 1433 -- 1640 1743 1833 -- -- 
Penybont Severn Arms 0620 0814 0814 -- -- 1036 1136 1242 1336 1436 -- 1643 1746 1836 -- -- 
Crossgates Bus Shelter 0626 0820 0820 -- -- 1042 1142 1248 1342 1442 -- 1649 1752 1842 -- -- 
Llandrindod Wells, College | 0828 0828 -- -- | | | | | -- | | | -- -- 
Llandrindod Wells County Hall | 0831 0831 -- -- | | | | | -- | | | -- -- 
Llandrindod Wells High School | | 0835 -- -- | | | | | -- | | | -- -- 
Llandrindod Wells Railway Station B  0632 0832 0840 -- -- 1048 1148 1254 1348 1448 -- 1655 1758 1848 -- -- 

 
Notes: 
R Service operates on request only. 
CD College Days Only 
SH School Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 
WS Weobley School Days Only 
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Llandrindod Wells - Hereford via New Radnor - Kington  Service 463 (PWAO463) 
Llandrindod Wells - Hereford via New Radnor - Kington  Service 462 (PWAO462) 
Llandrindod Wells - Hereford via New Radnor - Kington  Service 461 (PWAO461) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2017 until further notice 

Days: CD  CD         SD SH    
Service: 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 462 461 461 461 463 461 461 461 461 

Llandindod Wells, High School -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1555 -- -- -- -- 
Llandrindod Wells, College -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1603 -- -- -- -- 
Llandrindod Wells Powys County Hall -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1605 1613 -- -- -- 
Llandrindod Wells Railway Station B  -- -- 0635 -- 0900 -- 1107 1207 1307 1407 -- 1610 1620 1655 1800 1850 
Crossgates Builders Arms -- -- 0642 -- 0906 -- 1113 1213 1313 1413 -- 1616 1626 1701 1806 1856 
Penybont Severn Arms -- -- 0645 -- 0909 -- 1116 1216 1316 1416 -- 1619 1629 1704 1809 1902 
Llandegley Tynllan Farm -- -- 0649 -- 0915 -- 1123 1223 1322 1422 -- 1625 1635 1710 1815 1905 
New Radnor Post Office -- -- 0702 -- 0927 -- 1135 1235 1334 1434 -- 1637 1647 1722 | | 
Evenjobb Crossroads -- -- | -- 0935 -- | | | | -- | | | | | 
Presteigne Rec centre -- -- | -- | -- | | | | -- 1650 | | | | 
Lady Hawkins School -- -- | -- | -- | | | | 1545 | | | | | 
Kington Mill Street Car Park (arr) -- -- 0713 -- 0945 -- 1145 1245 1345 1445 1550 1705 1657 1732 1832 1922 
Kington Mill Street Car Park (dep) 0715 0645 0720 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1505 1550 1710 1710 -- -- -- 
Kington Bridge Street | 0647 0722 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1507 1552 1712 1712 -- -- -- 
Lyonshall Telephone Box | 0655 0730 0900 1000 1100 1200 | 1400 1515 1600 1720 1720 -- -- -- 
Eardisley Tram Square | | | | | | | 1300 | | | | | -- -- -- 
Almeley Church | | | | | | | 1305 | | | | | -- -- -- 
Woonton Troad Almeley Turn | 0700 0735 0905 1005 1105 1205 1310 1405 1520 1605 1725 1725 -- -- -- 
Sarnesfield Oak 0730R 0705 0740 0910 1010 1110 1210 1315 1410 1525 1610 1730 1730 -- -- -- 
Weobley School | | | | | | | | | 1530 | | | -- -- -- 
Weobley Broad Street | 0710 0745 0915 1015 1115 1215 1320 1415 | 1615 1735 1735 -- -- -- 
Moorhampton Telephone Box | 0720 0753 0923 1023 1123 1223 1328 1423 1541 1623 1743 1743 -- -- -- 
Mansell Lacy Old School | 0724 0756 0926 1026 1126 1226 1331 1426 1544 1626 1746 1746 -- -- -- 
Mansell Lacy Church | | 0758 0928 1028 1128 1228 | 1428 1546 1628 | | -- -- -- 
Credenhill Tree | 0727 0803 0933 1033 1133 1233 1336 1433 1551 1633 1748 1748 -- -- -- 
Whitecross Memorial | 0735 0813 0940 1040 1140 1240 1343 1440 1558 1640 1755 1755 -- -- -- 
Hereford Commercial Road Merton Hotel 0800 0745 0833 0950 1050 1150 1250 1352 1450 1608 1650 1805 1805 -- -- -- 
Hereford Station Approach -- 0747 0835 0952 1052 1152 1252 1355 1452 1610 1652 1807 1807 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
R Service operates on request only. 
CD College Days Only 
SH School Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 
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Hereford - Llandrindod Wells via Kington - New Radnor  Service 462 (PWAO462) 
Hereford - Llandrindod Wells via Lyonshall - Kington - New Radnor  Service 461 (PWAO461) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2017 until further notice 

Service: 461 461 462 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 

Hereford Station Approach -- 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1615 1700 1815 
Hereford Country Bus Station 3 -- 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 1620 1705 1820 
Hereford Maylord Orchards -- 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1622 1707 1822 
Whitecross Memorial -- 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1630 1715 1830 
Credenhill Tree -- 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1640 1725 1840 
Mansell Lacy Church -- 0930 | 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1645 1730 1845 
Moorhampton Telephone Box -- 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1650 1735 1850 
Weobley Broad Street -- 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1655 1740 1855 
Sarnesfield Oak -- 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1700 1745 1900 
Woonton Troad Almeley Turn -- 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1705 1750 1905 
Almeley Church -- | 1055 | | | | | | | | 
Eardisley -- | 1100 | | | | | | | | 
Lyonshall Forge Row -- 0955 | 1155 1255 1355 1455 1555 1710 1755 1910 
Lyonshall Church -- 0957 | 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1712 1757 1912 
Kington Mill Street Car Park (arr) -- 1005 1110 1205 1305 1405 1505 1605 1720 1805 1920 
Kington Mill Street Car Park (dep) 0750 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 -- 1610 1720 1810 -- 
Evenjobb Crossroads | | | 1221 | | -- 1621 | | -- 
New Radnor Eagle Hotel 0759 1021 1121 1228 1321 1421 -- 1628 1731 1821 -- 
Llandegley Tynllan Farm 0811 1033 1133 1239 1333 1433 -- 1640 1743 1833 -- 
Penybont Severn Arms 0814 1036 1136 1242 1336 1436 -- 1643 1746 1836 -- 
Crossgates Bus Shelter 0820 1042 1142 1248 1342 1442 -- 1649 1752 1842 -- 
Llandrindod Wells Railway Station B  0826 1048 1148 1254 1348 1448 -- 1655 1758 1848 -- 
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Llandrindod Wells - Hereford via New Radnor - Kington - Lyonshall  Service 462 (PWAO462) 
Llandrindod Wells - Hereford via New Radnor - Kington - Lyonshall  Service 461 (PWAO461) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 4th September 2017 until further notice 

Service: 461 461 461 461 462 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 

Llandrindod Wells Railway Station B  -- 0900 -- 1107 1207 1307 1407 -- 1620 1655 1800 1850 
Crossgates Builders Arms -- 0906 -- 1113 1213 1313 1413 -- 1626 1701 1806 1856 
Penybont Severn Arms -- 0909 -- 1116 1216 1316 1416 -- 1629 1704 1809 1902 
Llandegley Tynllan Farm -- 0915 -- 1123 1223 1322 1422 -- 1635 1710 1815 1905 
New Radnor Post Office -- 0927 -- 1135 1235 1334 1434 -- 1647 1722 | | 
Evenjobb Crossroads -- 0935 -- | | | | -- | | | | 
Kington Mill Street Car Park (arr) -- 0945 -- 1145 1245 1345 1445 -- 1657 1732 1832 1922 
Kington Mill Street Car Park (dep) 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1505 1550 1710 -- -- -- 
Kington Bridge Street 0852 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1507 1552 1712 -- -- -- 
Lyonshall Telephone Box 0900 1000 1100 1200 | 1400 1515 1600 1720 -- -- -- 
Eardisley Tram Square | | | | 1300 | | | | -- -- -- 
Almeley Church | | | | 1305 | | | | -- -- -- 
Woonton Troad Almeley Turn 0905 1005 1105 1205 1310 1405 1520 1605 1725 -- -- -- 
Sarnesfield Oak 0910 1010 1110 1210 1315 1410 1525 1610 1730 -- -- -- 
Weobley Portland Street 0915 1015 1115 1215 1320 1415 1530 1615 1735 -- -- -- 
Moorhampton Telephone Box 0923 1023 1123 1223 1328 1423 1541 1623 1743 -- -- -- 
Mansell Lacy Old School 0926 1026 1126 1226 1331 1426 1544 1626 1746 -- -- -- 
Mansell Lacy Church 0928 1028 1128 1228 1333 1428 1546 1628 | -- -- -- 
Credenhill Tree 0933 1033 1133 1233 1338 1433 1551 1633 1748 -- -- -- 
Whitecross Memorial 0940 1040 1140 1240 1345 1440 1558 1640 1755 -- -- -- 
Hereford Commercial Road Merton Hotel 0950 1050 1150 1250 1355 1450 1608 1650 1805 -- -- -- 
Hereford Station Approach 0952 1052 1152 1252 1357 1452 1610 1652 1807 -- -- -- 

 
 


